














Technical Data

Glass Sealing Tapes

Characteristics

TEC 660°C of crystallized glass

TEC range of joining partners
Designated SOC operating temperature
Joining temperature*

Durability SOC steels

Durability SOC electrolytes
Non-compatibilites

Unit
[10°/K]
[10/K]
[°C]
[°Cl

Key features

e alkali free glass sealing tapes for
CFY and ferritic interconnectors

e gas-tight
¢ |ong-term stability

e formation of stable glass ceramic after
partial crystallization

e joining of steel/steel or steel/ceramic

KeraGlas ST K03

10.0+0.5

9.5..12

650...820

830...850

CFY / CroFer22APU / ZMG232L / ITM / CroFer22H
YSZ/ScSZ

La, SrMnO, La, SrMn, Co O, /MnCo, Fe O,

* complete firing schedule will be communicated on request

Tape Development (R&D)

Based on our long experience in the development and production of
ceramic tapes for various applications we offer:

e customized tapes and substrates
e consulting & development

¢ production services from lab scale to mass production



Thin Zirconia Substrates
3 mol-% yttria stabilized zirconia — 3YSZ

Characteristics Unit
Colour -
Density [g/cm?]
Surface -
Surface roughness R, [nm]
Evenness [pm]
Bending strength [MPa]
Dielectric strength at 20°C [kV/mm]
Thermal conductivity [WimK]
Thermal expansion coefficient [10°¢/K]
Thickness [pm]
Max. available dimension [mm?]

Main components =

Value
White
6.0

as fired
~50
<20
600
60

2

~12
40

150 x 150
(laser cutting to customer speci-
fied geometries possible)

Zr0,,Y.0

2 273

Originally developed as a thin electrolyte for solid oxide cells, those substrates are excellently suited for
electronics applications as well. Their low thickness, high planarity and great flexibility make them a per-

fect choice for thin film processes or curved fittings.

Data for design engineer guidance only.

Observed performance varies depending on application. Engineers are reminded to test the material in application.
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